TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First American Payment Systems, L.P.		06/30/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1stPayGateway, LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: 100 Throckmorton Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1800	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76102	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85826409	1STPAYMOBILE
Serial Number:	85826407	1STPAYMOBILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6158508741

Email: robert.felber@wallerlaw.com

Robert P. Felber, Jr. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 511 Union Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2700**

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015069.44333 1STPAYMOBILE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Felber, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert P. Felber, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=First American 001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0657

900293570

source=First American_001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0658

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS, AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

In consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, First American Payment Systems, L.P., a Texas limited partnership with its principal business address at 100 Throckmorton Street, Suite 1800, Fort Worth, Texas 76102 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to 1stPayGateway, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal business address at 100 Throckmorton Street, Suite 1800, Fort Worth, Texas 76102 ("Assignee"), all of the worldwide rights, title and interest of Assignor in and to those trademarks, service marks, trademark applications and registrations, and service mark applications and registrations identified in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), including: (i) any registrations resulting from the applications identified in Schedule A; (ii) all common law rights associated with the Marks; (iii) all rights and registrations for the Marks in any other country or locality worldwide; (iv) the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks; and (iv) the resulting right to recover damages and profits for past, present or future infringements or unauthorized use thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and expense of Assignee, any papers, instruments and assignments reasonably necessary to vest in Assignee all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks and the applications and any resulting registrations therefor and/or to provide evidence to support such assignment in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

The parties have executed this assignment effective as of the 30th day of June, 2014.

FIRST AMERICAN PAYMENT SYSTEMS, L.P.	1STPAYGAPEWAY, LLC
By: QUICK PROCESSING, L.L.C., General Partner	By: MAN R. STRUBLE
By: Dubasball	Name: HLAN R. STRUBLE Title: UP & B.C.
Name: SEBRA A. BRADFORD	
Title: PRES & CFO	

Page 1 of Two Page Assignment

SCHEDULE A

TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

	MARK	SERIAL NO. / REGISTRATION NO.	CLASS	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE	GOODS/SERVICES
1.	1stPayMobile	85826409	36	Filed January 18, 2013	facilitating point of sale financial transactions via mobile phones, portable electronic devices, and wireless devices and a global computer network, namely, providing secure commercial transactions and payment options using a mobile device at a point of sale
2.	1stPayMobile	85826407	09		computer application software for mobile phones, portable electronic devices, and wireless devices, namely, software incorporating an electronic financial platform that accommodates multiple types of payment and debt transactions, including use of visualized payment codes at the point of sale

Page 2 of Two Page Assignment

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 06/30/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0660